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Platz Name Klub Punkte Spiele Ø Pkt. Holz Ø Holz

1. Roger Diekmann SG BF/RW Rendsburg 161,0 14 11,5 12677 905,50
2. Jens Kohlenberg LTS Bremerhaven 156,0 14 11,1 12698 907,00
3. Bert Maashöfer VfL Stade 148,0 14 10,6 12607 900,50
4. Wolfgang Knop SG BF/RW Rendsburg 142,0 14 10,1 12535 895,36
5. Ralf Schmidt VfL Stade 137,0 13 10,5 11669 897,62
6. Malte Buschbeck KSG Cuxhaven 136,0 14 9,7 12595 899,64
7. Hans-Peter Buschbeck KSG Cuxhaven 129,0 14 9,2 12581 898,64
8. Patrick Schumacher KSK Hamburg 46 125,0 14 8,9 12428 887,71
9. Andreas Seidel SG Mohnhof-Neuengamme 123,0 13 9,5 11638 895,23
10. Arnim Barkholz KSK Oldenburg 121,0 14 8,6 12450 889,29
11. Marc Gilbert SV Deinstedt 120,0 14 8,6 12333 880,93
12. Jörg Storsberg KSG Cuxhaven 119,0 14 8,5 12566 897,57
13. Jörg Vogelmann KSK Oldenburg 118,0 14 8,4 12414 886,71
14. Uve Bartsch SG Springe 52/RG Sarstedt 113,0 14 8,1 12446 889,00
15. Andreas Dahl Eintracht 03 Neumünster 111,0 14 7,9 12337 881,21
16. Sven Kalweit Eintracht 03 Neumünster 107,0 14 7,6 12309 879,21
17. Lothar Deutscher SG Springe 52/RG Sarstedt 105,0 14 7,5 12426 887,57
18. Michael Spohler KC Alle Neune Bremerhaven 102,0 14 7,3 12279 877,07
19. Karl-Heinz Bitter SG Springe 52/RG Sarstedt 101,5 14 7,3 12403 885,93
20. Ingo Jung SG BF/RW Rendsburg 100,0 13 7,7 11499 884,54
21. Jan Stender KSK Oldenburg 98,0 14 7,0 12361 882,93
22. Michael Lüth SG Mohnhof-Neuengamme 96,0 13 7,4 11575 890,38
23. Heinz-Dieter Menkens KSC Hoykenkamp 96,0 12 8,0 10567 880,58
24. Stefan Prentkowski KSK Hamburg 46 95,5 13 7,3 11467 882,08
25. Carsten Bryde SG Mohnhof-Neuengamme 95,0 11 8,6 9855 895,91
26. Hans-Joachim Hupe Eintracht 03 Neumünster 94,0 13 7,2 11435 879,62
27. Jochen Neubauer LTS Bremerhaven 94,0 14 6,7 12410 886,43
28. Hans-Henning Schürer KSK Oldenburg 93,0 14 6,6 12319 879,93
29. Sven-Olaf Kahnert Eintracht 03 Neumünster 93,0 14 6,6 12301 878,64
30. Peter Drunagel KC Alle Neune Bremerhaven 93,0 14 6,6 12239 874,21
31. Thomas Quitschau Eintracht 03 Neumünster 90,0 14 6,4 12258 875,57
32. Ralf Boldt VfL Stade 89,0 12 7,4 10606 883,83
33. Florian Sittig KSK Hamburg 46 88,0 12 7,3 10581 881,75
34. Matthias Brandt VfL Stade 82,0 14 5,9 12312 879,43
35. Thomas Rauchfleisch LTS Bremerhaven 81,0 14 5,8 12378 884,14
36. Gerald Gilbert SV Deinstedt 78,0 14 5,6 12132 866,57
37. Jens Buck SG Mohnhof-Neuengamme 77,5 12 6,5 10607 883,92
38. Marc Stender KSK Oldenburg 77,5 12 6,5 10558 879,83
39. Michael Vogt KC Alle Neune Bremerhaven 76,0 12 6,3 10457 871,42
40. Hans-Dieter Viehbrock SV Deinstedt 74,0 12 6,2 10446 870,50
41. Gundolf Riethmüller KSC Hoykenkamp 73,0 11 6,6 9592 872,00
42. Wolfgang Stiffel SG Springe 52/RG Sarstedt 71,0 13 5,5 11431 879,31
43. Michael Gerling KSC Hoykenkamp 70,0 12 5,8 10428 869,00
44. Klaus Wendelken LTS Bremerhaven 69,0 9 7,7 8026 891,78
45. Holger Anton KSC Hoykenkamp 69,0 12 5,8 10456 871,33
46. Stephan Clauß LTS Bremerhaven 69,0 14 4,9 12294 878,14
47. Dag Maibaum VfL Stade 67,5 12 5,6 10520 876,67
48. Utz Strehmel KSK Hamburg 46 67,0 9 7,4 7990 887,78
49. Hans-Hinrich Schleßelmann SV Deinstedt 67,0 12 5,6 10451 870,92
50. Jens Pfeiffer LTS Bremerhaven 66,0 10 6,6 8867 886,70
51. Holger Schröder KSC Hoykenkamp 64,5 13 5,0 11292 868,62
52. Marcus Jäger KC Alle Neune Bremerhaven 64,0 14 4,6 12134 866,71
53. Uwe Gottschalk SG Springe 52/RG Sarstedt 63,0 10 6,3 8793 879,30
54. Manfred Beneke KSK Hamburg 46 62,0 8 7,8 7041 880,13
55. Bernd Zimmermann KSG Cuxhaven 60,0 14 4,3 12245 874,64
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56. Tim Ludwig SG BF/RW Rendsburg 59,0 14 4,2 12222 873,00
57. Sven Bliefernicht KC Alle Neune Bremerhaven 58,0 13 4,5 11263 866,38
58. Detlef Haupt SG Springe 52/RG Sarstedt 57,0 11 5,2 9647 877,00
59. Bernd Heidtmann VfL Stade 55,5 12 4,6 10478 873,17
60. Rainer Pagels KSK Hamburg 46 55,0 12 4,6 10497 874,75
61. Sönke Buroh SG BF/RW Rendsburg 54,0 7 7,7 6203 886,14
62. Olaf Bartenhagen SV Deinstedt 52,0 11 4,7 9477 861,55
63. Axel Soltau KSK Hamburg 46 51,5 9 5,7 7884 876,00
64. Volker Schütt SG Mohnhof-Neuengamme 51,0 8 6,4 7093 886,63
65. Jörg Zenke SG Mohnhof-Neuengamme 50,0 7 7,1 6258 894,00
66. Heiko Titze SG Mohnhof-Neuengamme 50,0 8 6,3 7077 884,63
67. Gerhard Menkens KSC Hoykenkamp 50,0 9 5,6 7832 870,22
68. Thomas Wiese Eintracht 03 Neumünster 49,5 12 4,1 10388 865,67
69. Thomas Klotzki KSC Hoykenkamp 48,5 9 5,4 7838 870,89
70. Ronald Kagelmann VfL Stade 45,5 8 5,7 6974 871,75
71. Andreas Bank KSG Cuxhaven 43,5 14 3,1 12164 868,86
72. Volker Fitschen SV Deinstedt 41,0 13 3,2 11109 854,54
73. Sönke Neumann KSG Cuxhaven 40,5 8 5,1 7096 887,00
74. Malte Lanz KC Alle Neune Bremerhaven 40,0 14 2,9 11995 856,79
75. Jürgen Ketelhake SG Springe 52/RG Sarstedt 36,0 6 6,0 4866 811,00
76. Jens Boettcher LTS Bremerhaven 35,0 7 5,0 6145 877,86
77. Gunnar Maronde SG BF/RW Rendsburg 35,0 9 3,9 7860 873,33
78. Peter Stender KSK Oldenburg 34,5 8 4,3 6977 872,13
79. Helge Nissen SG BF/RW Rendsburg 34,0 6 5,7 5268 878,00
80. Axel Manteufel KSK Oldenburg 29,5 6 4,9 5272 878,67
81. Matthias Jöns SG BF/RW Rendsburg 26,0 7 3,7 6089 869,86
82. Jürgen Böttcher SG Mohnhof-Neuengamme 25,0 7 3,6 6093 870,43
83. Mark Hupe Eintracht 03 Neumünster 22,5 8 2,8 6954 869,25
84. Holger Hoffmann KSK Hamburg 46 22,0 7 3,1 6084 869,14
85. Herbert Jungbauer KSK Oldenburg 19,5 5 3,9 4367 873,40
86. Andreas Brandt SV Deinstedt 19,5 9 2,2 7567 840,78
87. Klaus-Dieter Bauer SG Mohnhof-Neuengamme 18,0 3 6,0 2655 885,00
88. Marcel Reemts LTS Bremerhaven 18,0 5 3,6 4383 876,60
89. Thomas Bastian SG Mohnhof-Neuengamme 13,5 4 3,4 3465 866,25
90. Peter Weegen SG Springe 52/RG Sarstedt 13,0 2 6,5 1735 867,50
91. Marcus Schröder KSG Cuxhaven 10,0 2 5,0 1729 864,50
92. Uwe Riemann KSC Hoykenkamp 9,0 1 9,0 874 874,00
93. Bernd Geisen KSC Hoykenkamp 8,0 6 1,3 5055 842,50
94. Torsten Kämnitz KC Alle Neune Bremerhaven 7,0 2 3,5 1713 856,50
95. Thomas Oldenburg SG BF/RW Rendsburg 7,0 2 3,5 1713 856,50
96. Yalcin Tuna KSG Cuxhaven 4,5 3 1,5 2566 855,33
97. Guido Steyer KSK Hamburg 46 3,0 2 1,5 1702 851,00
98. Werner Blödorn SG Springe 52/RG Sarstedt 2,5 2 1,3 1722 861,00
99. Torsten Walter VfL Stade 2,5 2 1,3 1706 853,00
100. Stephan Braack KSK Hamburg 47 2,0 1 2,0 873 873,00
101. Thorsten Schulz KSG Cuxhaven 2,0 1 2,0 868 868,00
102. Ralph Sellhorn KSK Hamburg 46 2,0 1 2,0 868 868,00
103. Rolf Schütt KSG Cuxhaven 1,5 2 0,8 1684 842,00
104. Jens Hoffmann SG Mohnhof-Neuengamme 1,0 1 1,0 844 844,00
105. Andreas Rippe KC Alle Neune Bremerhaven 1,0 1 1,0 840 840,00
106. Frank Müller KSG Cuxhaven 1,0 1 1,0 836 836,00
107. Günther Seeba SV Deinstedt     "E" 1,0 1 1,0 820 820,00
108. Heinz-Erich Burfeind SV Deinstedt 0,5 1 0,5 847 847,00
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Malte Buschbeck KSG Cuxhaven 136 14 12595 899,64 547 12 944 9 931 7 890 11 889 7 920 11 931 6 861 11 900 12 900 9 884 8 883 11 893 12 882 10 887
Hans-Peter Buschbeck KSG Cuxhaven 129 14 12581 898,64 547 10 938 12 943 9 896 10 885 10 928 12 941 8 877 10 898 8 873 10 889 5 877 5 874 12 882 8 880
Jörg Storsberg KSG Cuxhaven 119 14 12566 897,57 547 11 940 10 937 5 886 6 880 12 944 10 927 12 895 10 898 10 892 11 896 3 848 3 871 9 877 7 875
Bernd Zimmermann KSG Cuxhaven 60 14 12245 874,64 547 4 896 7 915 1 859 1 854 5 903 5 905 4 856 4 871 4 862 4 863 2 845 6 875 7 868 6 873
Andreas Bank KSG Cuxhaven 43,5 14 12164 868,86 547 5 899 5 908 4 874 3 865 1,5 883 4 893 0,5 820 3 868 5 864 2,5 865 4 852 1 867 3 852 2 854
Sönke Neumann KSG Cuxhaven 40,5 8 7096 887,00 547 9 916 3 896 4 874 2 861 4 899 6 906 2,5 865 10 879
Marcus Schröder KSG Cuxhaven 10 2 1729 864,50 547 6 866 4 863
Yalcin Tuna KSG Cuxhaven 4,5 3 2566 855,33 547 1,5 883 2 840 1 843
Thorsten Schulz KSG Cuxhaven 2 1 868 868,00 547 2 868
Rolf Schütt KSG Cuxhaven 1,5 2 1684 842,00 547 0,5 820 1 864
Frank Müller KSG Cuxhaven 1 1 836 836,00 547 1 836

Heinz-Dieter Menkens KSC Hoykenkamp 96 12 10567 880,58 488 5 863 2 856 12 894 10 885 7 888 8 876 12 888 12 894 5 879 7 883 4 855 12 906
Gundolf Riethmüller KSC Hoykenkamp 73 11 9592 872,00 488 11 880 12 883 7 872 8 879 6 884 4 855 3 869 3 870 12 889 5 872 2 839
Michael Gerling KSC Hoykenkamp 70 12 10428 869,00 488 11 880 3 856 3 864 6 869 10 879 12 887 3 865 1 846 9 878 5 874 3 861 4 869
Holger Anton KSC Hoykenkamp 69 12 10456 871,33 488 11 880 4 875 4 860 9 876 7 874 4 870 11 884 2 865 4 872 2 863 6 866 5 871
Holger Schröder KSC Hoykenkamp 64,5 13 11292 868,62 488 5 873 2 855 5 877 5 866 6 869 2 864 1,5 848 11 887 7 878 3 866 2 859 6 866 9 884
Gerhard Menkens KSC Hoykenkamp 50 9 7832 870,22 488 6 877 9 878 11 882 3 862 5 859 1 861 11 888 1 857 3 868
Thomas Klotzki KSC Hoykenkamp 48,5 9 7838 870,89 488 5 873 6 879 2 853 5 868 1,5 848 4 874 6 881 8 871 11 891
Uwe Riemann KSC Hoykenkamp 9 1 874 874,00 488 9 874
Bernd Geisen KSC Hoykenkamp 8 6 5055 842,50 488 1 850 1 850 3 857 1 852 1 838 1 808

Michael Spohler KC Alle Neune Bremerhaven 102 14 12279 877,07 441 2 850 6 874 10 878 12 903 3 884 6 874 11 883 12 885 11 883 12 882 1 857 1 863 8 882 7 881
Peter Drunagel KC Alle Neune Bremerhaven 93 14 12239 874,21 441 3 863 5 872 5 864 11 882 9 905 4 854 10 881 7 868 7 869 11 877 5 868 3 878 3 860 10 898
Michael Vogt KC Alle Neune Bremerhaven 76 12 10457 871,42 441 4 864 4 867 8 868 8 868 9 880 9 877 4 861 5 858 3 866 7 882 7 879 8 887
Marcus Jäger KC Alle Neune Bremerhaven 64 14 12134 866,71 441 1 846 1 857 9 873 3 850 5 893 4 854 7 875 10 880 6 865 1 845 5 868 2 877 5 873 5 878
Sven Bliefernicht KC Alle Neune Bremerhaven 58 13 11263 866,38 441 6 873 8 878 3 852 4 859 4 891 5 864 6 861 2 848 4 856 6 870 6 881 2 857 2 873
Malte Lanz KC Alle Neune Bremerhaven 40 14 11995 856,79 441 5 865 2 858 4 859 7 866 2 876 2 847 3 852 2 847 1 843 3 855 2 863 5 879 1 848 1 837
Torsten Kämnitz KC Alle Neune Bremerhaven 7 2 1713 856,50 441 1 849 6 864
Andreas Rippe KC Alle Neune Bremerhaven 1 1 840 840,00 441 1 840

Jens Kohlenberg LTS Bremerhaven 156 14 12698 907,00 588 11 902 10 890 12 913 12 912 8 890 11 917 12 912 12 915 12 933 12 913 8 888 12 906 12 899 12 908
Jochen Neubauer LTS Bremerhaven 94 14 12410 886,43 588 2 872 9 886 4 877 8 888 2 871 3 889 11 907 7 891 7 887 6 882 7 887 7 877 12 899 9 897
Thomas Rauchfleisch LTS Bremerhaven 81 14 12378 884,14 588 1 867 4 879 11 912 10 891 4 878 5 898 9 892 5 878 8 889 8 889 4 880 1 869 7 879 4 877
Klaus Wendelken LTS Bremerhaven 69 9 8026 891,78 588 7 900 4 889 8 896 7 887 9 890 10 896 4 874 9 890 11 904
Stephan Clauß LTS Bremerhaven 69 14 12294 878,14 588 7 882 1 864 9 885 11 893 3 874 1 868 5 873 6 886 10 901 7 887 1 874 1 867 4 864 3 876
Jens Pfeiffer LTS Bremerhaven 66 10 8867 886,70 588 6 879 4 879 10 897 9 890 7 882 2 887 10 900 1 867 11 904 6 882
Jens Boettcher LTS Bremerhaven 35 7 6145 877,86 588 9 884 2 873 1 866 4 880 3 872 10 891 6 879
Marcel Reemts LTS Bremerhaven 18 5 4383 876,60 588 7 883 5 875 4 889 1 867 1 869

Patrick Schumacher KSK Hamburg 46 125 14 12428 887,71 573 11 894 11 896 7 898 7 878 10 900 12 902 11 875 5 877 2 858 10 887 8 886 10 889 12 901 9 887
Stefan Prentkowski KSK Hamburg 46 95,5 13 11467 882,08 573 6 881 2,5 894 12 887 7 890 5 875 7 866 2 864 11 893 9 881 12 889 8 884 7 886 7 877
Florian Sittig KSK Hamburg 46 88 12 10581 881,75 573 10 891 7 885 2 882 6 876 3 875 10 892 12 876 4 873 7 867 7 878 10 887 10 899
Utz Strehmel KSK Hamburg 46 67 9 7990 887,78 573 9 888 12 897 3 890 9 895 11 894 6 882 9 886 6 885 2 873
Manfred Beneke KSK Hamburg 46 62 8 7041 880,13 573 5 880 8 868 7 882 9 876 10 887 12 899 9 893 2 856
Rainer Pagels KSK Hamburg 46 55 12 10497 874,75 573 8 885 9 886 1 877 5 874 1 869 1 869 4 862 7 882 3 859 1 867 7 883 8 884
Axel Soltau KSK Hamburg 46 51,5 9 7884 876,00 573 12 904 8 899 1 861 4 880 8 878 0,5 837 9 881 3 870 6 874
Holger Hoffmann KSK Hamburg 46 22 7 6084 869,14 573 7 878 2,5 894 3 863 1 869 0,5 837 5 874 3 869
Guido Steyer KSK Hamburg 46 3 2 1702 851,00 573 2 852 1 850
Stephan Braack KSK Hamburg 47 2 1 873 873,00 573 2 873
Ralph Sellhorn KSK Hamburg 46 2 1 868 868,00 573 2 868

Bert Maashöfer VfL Stade 148 14 12607 900,50 627 12 905 12 903 6 885 12 921 11 902 12 909 12 912 12 898 6 874 12 901 12 907 11 903 6 885 12 902
Ralf Schmidt VfL Stade 137 13 11669 897,62 627 10 898 11 894 9 907 12 916 11 905 11 910 9 879 10 881 8 883 11 890 12 907 12 901 11 898
Ralf Boldt VfL Stade 89 12 10606 883,83 627 10 881 8 890 7 899 8 883 8 889 1 862 6 874 7 876 10 889 10 893 4 875 10 895
Matthias Brandt VfL Stade 82 14 12312 879,43 627 5 877 11 898 3 874 3 890 6 876 2 870 6 891 6 869 4 872 2 856 9 884 9 888 8 887 8 880
Dag Maibaum VfL Stade 67,5 12 10520 876,67 627 4 876 2 867 1 860 10 890 6 887 2 872 11 889 9 878 6 871 7 882 9 888 0,5 860
Bernd Heidtmann VfL Stade 55,5 12 10478 873,17 627 4 876 9 880 2 863 6 893 10 890 5 885 4 885 6 869 7 875 1 848 0,5 860 1 854
Ronald Kagelmann VfL Stade 45,5 8 6974 871,75 627 9 884 8 878 0,5 839 10 884 6 880 4 871 2 864 6 874
Torsten Walter VfL Stade 2,5 2 1706 853,00 627 2 867 0,5 839

Andreas Seidel SG Mohnhof-Neuengamme 123 13 11638 895,23 600 7 910 11 880 12 910 11 912 12 919 11 902 7 885 11 888 3 859 12 901 10 892 9 905 7 875
Michael Lüth SG Mohnhof-Neuengamme 96 13 11575 890,38 600 2 883 7 866 6 895 5 892 11 919 9 906 9 893 12 898 10 885 8 892 10 899 4 883 3 864
Carsten Bryde SG Mohnhof-Neuengamme 95 11 9855 895,91 600 8 913 9 902 8 903 8 899 10 907 3 872 12 889 12 901 9 890 12 911 4 868
Jens Buck SG Mohnhof-Neuengamme 77,5 12 10607 883,92 600 10 904 4 891 7 897 6 899 6 881 4 865 10 885 6 875 9 895 12 894 0,5 857 3 864
Volker Schütt SG Mohnhof-Neuengamme 51 8 7093 886,63 600 3 886 7 866 5 894 2 888 7 885 12 894 10 908 5 872
Jörg Zenke SG Mohnhof-Neuengamme 50 7 6258 894,00 600 12 910 10 911 4 894 6 880 6 891 11 909 1 863
Heiko Titze SG Mohnhof-Neuengamme 50 8 7077 884,63 600 7 910 11 880 12 922 8 905 0,5 866 0,5 847 4 862 7 885
Jürgen Böttcher SG Mohnhof-Neuengamme 25 7 6093 870,43 600 5 863 10 910 0,5 866 5 876 2 865 2 856 0,5 857
Klaus-Dieter Bauer SG Mohnhof-Neuengamme 18 3 2655 885,00 600 7 897 8 877 3 881
Thomas Bastian SG Mohnhof-Neuengamme 13,5 4 3465 866,25 600 1 867 8 869 0,5 847 4 882
Jens Hoffmann SG Mohnhof-Neuengamme 1 1 844 844,00 600 1 844

Arnim Barkholz KSK Oldenburg 121 14 12450 889,29 591 3 871 8 918 9 891 4 870 9 895 11 895 8 888 8 883 8 892 11 870 10 894 12 896 8 889 12 898
Jörg Vogelmann KSK Oldenburg 118 14 12414 886,71 591 7 878 11 938 10 892 11 884 12 901 12 897 10 893 4 878 1 858 8 858 11 896 8 887 5 872 8 882
Jan Stender KSK Oldenburg 98 14 12361 882,93 591 11 880 6 911 12 904 11 884 7 882 7 875 2 873 1 872 5 884 3 850 7 885 11 895 6 882 9 884
Hans-Henning Schürer KSK Oldenburg 93 14 12319 879,93 591 12 885 1 891 4 875 8 879 12 901 9 882 3 874 11 897 1 862 4 853 8 890 7 875 3 869 10 886
Marc Stender KSK Oldenburg 77,5 12 10558 879,83 591 1 854 4 899 5 878 9 881 10 900 10 884 3 874 0,5 840 10 894 10 893 4 871 11 890
Peter Stender KSK Oldenburg 34,5 8 6977 872,13 591 2 869 7 888 3 863 1 867 6 879 6 855 6 881 3,5 875
Axel Manteufel KSK Oldenburg 29,5 6 5272 878,67 591 5 879 5 885 6 879 1 862 9 892 3,5 875
Herbert Jungbauer KSK Oldenburg 19,5 5 4367 873,40 591 2 894 8 876 7 891 0,5 840 2 866

Marc Gilbert SV Deinstedt 120 14 12333 880,93 453 6 854 11 864 12 883 8 888 9 926 9 884 7 866 1 864 8 877 12 878 12 898 5 884 12 877 8 890
Gerald Gilbert SV Deinstedt 78 14 12132 866,57 453 2 838 6 851 7 867 3 867 6 910 11 886 9 872 8 873 5 875 5 854 3 863 2 869 9 872 2 835
Hans-Dieter Viehbrock SV Deinstedt 74 12 10446 870,50 453 8 859 7 852 6 865 6 878 8 921 1 845 11 875 4 867 1 862 10 865 5 871 7 886
Hans-Hinrich Schleßelmann SV Deinstedt 67 12 10451 870,92 453 4 840 9 855 11 882 4 873 11 929 4 866 1 849 2 864 4 866 8 889 4 860 5 878
Olaf Bartenhagen SV Deinstedt 52 11 9477 861,55 453 2 847 0,5 847 6 869 5 863 3 866 6 876 8 858 0,5 828 7 886 10 873 4 864
Volker Fitschen SV Deinstedt 41 13 11109 854,54 453 1 837 4 849 2 857 2 877 2 848 4 862 7 870 3 866 9 863 2 833 1 840 1 849 3 858
Andreas Brandt SV Deinstedt 19,5 9 7567 840,78 453 4 840 1 810 1 820 1 864 4 871 2 844 0,5 828 5 864 1 826
Günther Seeba SV Deinstedt     "E" 1 1 820 820,00 453 1 820
Heinz-Erich Burfeind SV Deinstedt 0,5 1 847 847,00 453 0,5 847

Uve Bartsch SG Springe 52/RG Sarstedt 113 14 12446 889,00 562 12 927 11 902 2 869 3 850 1 850 9 924 10 900 12 899 12 912 11 899 2 872 5 864 11 876 12 902
Lothar Deutscher SG Springe 52/RG Sarstedt 105 14 12426 887,57 562 11 908 10 900 3 876 10 880 2 858 8 918 8 898 11 897 10 895 7 887 5 886 6 869 3 857 11 897
Karl-Heinz Bitter SG Springe 52/RG Sarstedt 101,5 14 12403 885,93 562 10 903 7 895 8 884 9 874 3 862 7 907 7 896 10 892 11 908 12 902 3 874 1,5 861 7 866 6 879
Wolfgang Stiffel SG Springe 52/RG Sarstedt 71 13 11431 879,31 562 8 890 6 892 5 878 5 864 6 869 2 887 3 884 8 885 4 875 5 869 8 894 2 853 9 891
Uwe Gottschalk SG Springe 52/RG Sarstedt 63 10 8793 879,30 562 6 879 1 847 5 889 9 891 7 891 9 894 7 892 1 844 8 871 10 895
Detlef Haupt SG Springe 52/RG Sarstedt 57 11 9647 877,00 562 8 890 8 896 7 866 8 874 3 891 1,5 865 10 896 1 865 1,5 861 2 854 7 889
Jürgen Ketelhake SG Springe 52/RG Sarstedt 36 6 4866 811,00 562 9 902 4 880 1 429 9 899 9 893 4 863
Peter Weegen SG Springe 52/RG Sarstedt 13 2 1735 867,50 562 6 869 7 866
Werner Blödorn SG Springe 52/RG Sarstedt 2,5 2 1722 861,00 562 1 857 1,5 865

Roger Diekmann SG BF/RW Rendsburg 161 14 12677 905,50 618 12 898 12 904 11 900 11 894 11 904 9 897 12 911 12 913 12 906 11 901 12 928 12 919 12 903 12 899
Wolfgang Knop SG BF/RW Rendsburg 142 14 12535 895,36 618 11 880 9 898 12 905 12 904 9 895 8 889 10 898 10 894 9 879 10 899 11 908 11 899 9 897 11 890
Ingo Jung SG BF/RW Rendsburg 100 13 11499 884,54 618 9 862 3 867 7 890 10 892 7 890 5 885 8 890 9 892 8 872 4 881 10 892 11 902 9 884
Tim Ludwig SG BF/RW Rendsburg 59 14 12222 873,00 618 7 858 1 862 2 870 9 874 5 887 1 863 1 871 3 877 5 864 3 879 9 892 5 879 7 891 1 855
Sönke Buroh SG BF/RW Rendsburg 54 7 6203 886,14 618 10 873 5 888 8 892 12 905 10 898 6 886 3 861
Gunnar Maronde SG BF/RW Rendsburg 35 9 7860 873,33 618 1 848 3 874 6 881 2 874 2 871 6 886 8 886 6 885 1 855
Helge Nissen SG BF/RW Rendsburg 34 6 5268 878,00 618 10 898 7 873 2 870 4 876 10 882 1 869
Matthias Jöns SG BF/RW Rendsburg 26 7 6089 869,86 618 1 871 7 882 3 853 2 877 9 890 3 874 1 842
Thomas Oldenburg SG BF/RW Rendsburg 7 2 1713 856,50 618 5 847 2 866

Andreas Dahl Eintracht 03 Neumünster 111 14 12337 881,21 567 5 886 6 851 12 897 10 885 7 881 3 872 11 896 1 857 9 895 11 877 9 878 10 889 10 898 7 875
Sven Kalweit Eintracht 03 Neumünster 107 14 12309 879,21 567 8 890 10 859 10 886 8 883 2 866 9 885 10 893 11 894 2 859 3 855 12 890 11 898 1 866 10 885
Hans-Joachim Hupe Eintracht 03 Neumünster 94 13 11435 879,62 567 3 881 8 853 11 896 7 881 5 875 6 886 11 894 7 887 8 866 11 887 8 879 4 877 5 873
Sven-Olaf Kahnert Eintracht 03 Neumünster 93 14 12301 878,64 567 4 885 3 847 8 882 6 880 5 874 6 877 8 888 9 889 4 886 7 863 10 882 9 881 8 893 6 874
Thomas Quitschau Eintracht 03 Neumünster 90 14 12258 875,57 567 2 878 12 869 9 883 12 893 3 868 1 854 12 899 8 886 0,5 855 6 860 7 871 3,5 877 5 881 9 884
Thomas Wiese Eintracht 03 Neumünster 49,5 12 10388 865,67 567 0,5 871 2 834 4 873 1 847 8 878 4 865 3 866 9 872 8 872 5 876 1 866 4 868
Mark Hupe Eintracht 03 Neumünster 22,5 8 6954 869,25 567 0,5 871 8 882 4 870 4 881 1 857 0,5 855 3,5 877 1 861
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